SBC Long Distance, LLC
at&t d/b/a AT&T Long Distance

(

June 7, 2021
Sent Via E-Mail

ADVICE NO. UT-21-SLD-0004 (Docket 21-2301-P04)

Utah Public Service Commission
Heber M. Wells Building, 4 Floor
160 East 300 South

Salt Lake City, UT 84111

ATTN: Melissa Paschal
Email: psc@utah.gov

Dear Ms. Paschal:

Enclosed are revisions to the SBCLD Switched Services Price List. The purpose of this filing is to
increase the Business MTS Minimum Usage Charge (MUC)

The following Price List pages are attached:

Section Page Release
4 300 30

The requested date of filing is June 7, 2021 with an effective date of June 12, 2021. If you have any
questions or concerns, please call me at (917) 838-8336 or email pscrocco@att.com

Respectfully,

ﬂw@;‘u ‘;-fuwm

Patricia Scrocco
Area Mgr-Regulatory Relations

Enclosures


mailto:psc@utah.gov
mailto:pscrocco@att.com

SBC Long Distance, LLC Utah Price List No. 9

d/b/a SBC Long Distance 30th Revised Page 300
d/b/a AT&T Long Distance Cancels 29th Revised Page 300
Cyndi Gallagher, Director Regulatory

208 South Akard Street Issued: June 7, 2021
Dallas, Texas 75202 Effective: June 12, 2021

SECTION 4 — SWITCHED SERVICES RATES AND CHARGES
4.2 Directory Assistance Services
4.2.1  Reserved For Future Use
4.2.2  Call Completed Via All Access Methods
The rate is $1.25 per call.
4.2.3  Directory Assistance Call Completion
The rate is $0.50 per completed call.
43 Reserved for Future Use
4.4 Outbound Services-Switched Access
44.1 MTS
(A) Business
.1 Minimum Usage Charge (MUC): $57.50

If monthly outbound usage charges or outbound and inbound usage charges
combined equal or exceeds the MUC in a billing period, the MUC will not apply. If
the monthly outbound usage charges or outbound and inbound usage charges
combined in a billing period are less than the MUC, the charge that will apply will be
the difference between that month's usage charges and the MUC.

.2 Per-Minute Usage Rates

Peak Off-Peak
Initial | Add'l | Initial | Add'l
Period | Period | Period | Period

$0.99 $0.99 $0.99 $0.99

B) Residential

Monthly Minimum Usage Charge (MUC) and Per-Minute Usage Rates

Customer Subscribes To MUC | Per Minute Usage Rate
intraLATA Only MTS $0.00 $0.42
interLATA Only MTS $6.99 $0.42
intraLATA and interLATA MTS | $6.99 $0.42

If monthly outbound domestic 1+ Direct-Dialed usage equals the MUC in a billing
period, MUC will not apply. If monthly outbound domestic 1+ Direct-Dialed usage in a
billing period is less than the MUC, the MUC that will apply will be the difference
between that month's usage and the MUC.

442 Reserved for Future Use
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